
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
The Christmas preparations in school have very much begun. 
The classrooms are filled with children practising their carols for 
next week's Winter Warmer and our youngest children are 
busily rehearsing for our Nativity the week after. Most 
importantly, the staff and children are gathering together each 
day for a short Advent service - Mr Richardson is even taking 
requests for Advent Hymns! 
 
This coming Sunday, the second Sunday of Advent, represents 
peace. There is so much going on in the world at the moment 
that praying for peace can almost feel futile but, as a school, we 
will be thinking about how we can bring peace to one another 
and to ourselves with the choices that we make. Part of that 
peace is found through reconciliation, this is a key part of our 
behaviour policy. Our updated policy, which is on the school 
website, begins by reminding us of this. 
 
Thank you very much for your generous donations for the 
Friend's Christmas boxes. We will be drawing this raffle during 
the Winter Warmer on Monday. 
 
Have a good weekend everyone. 
God bless 
Mrs Clements 
 
 

Safeguarding Reminder 

Please remind children that it is not safe to walk through the car 
park or the grassy areas at the side of the parking spaces. Please 
do not walk through the car pack gates. These are automatic 
gates and close after a car has entered or left the car park. 
 

 
Lateness 

We have noticed a larger amount of children arriving late to 
school in the morning. Please remember that gates close at 
08:45 and any children arrvign late than this will receive a late 
mark in the register.   
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School Calendar  

Mon 9th Dec – 14:00 Winter Warmer Performance 

Tues 10th Dec – Infant Christmas Dinner 

Weds 11th Dec – Junior Christmas Dinner  

Fri 13th Dec- Christmas Jumper Day 

Fri 13th Dec – 14:00 Traditional Winter Warmer in 
Church  

Mon 16th Dec – 14:30 Nativity Performance for 

Year 2 Parents  

Tues 17th Dec – 14:30 Nativity Performance for 

Year 1 Parents  

Tues 17th Dec – The Hive Pantomime Trip 

Weds 18th Dec – 09:15 Pre-school Christmas 
Performance  

Weds 18th Dec – 14:30 Nativity Performance for 

Reception parents  

Fri 20th Dec – School Finishes at 12pm 

Mon 23rd December – Friday 3rd January 

Christmas Break 

Mon 6th Jan – Pupils return to school 

Tues 7th Jan – Year 4 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 14th Jan – Year 4 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 21st Jan – Year 4&6 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 24th Jan – 09:00 Year 3 Class Assembly  

Tues 28th Jan – Year 4&6 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 4th Feb – Year 4 &6 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 7th Feb – School Disco 

Tues 11th Feb – Year 5 &6 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 11th Feb – Internet Safety day  

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 

February Half Term 

 

Mon 24th Feb - Inset Day (No pupils in school) 

Tues 25th Feb – Pupils return to school 

Tues 25th Feb - Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Fri 28th Feb – 09:00 Year 2 Class Assembly  

Tues 4th Mar – Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Thurs 6th Mar – World Book Day 

Fri 7th Mar – Book Fair 

Tues 11th Mar – Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

Tues 13th Mar - 15:30 – 17:45 Parents Evening 

Tues 18th Mar - 15:30 – 17:45 Parents Evening 

Tues 18th Mar – Year 5 Swimming Lesson 

 

Autumn Term PE Days 

Reception Friday AM 

Year 1 Monday PM & Friday AM 

Year 2 Monday PM & Thursday AM 

Year 3 Tuesday AM & Thursday PM 

Year 4 Tuesday AM & Thursday PM 

Year 5 Tuesday PM & Thursday AM 

Year 6 Monday AM & Thursday AM 
 

AM - children come to school in their PE kit and bring their 
uniform to change into. 
PM - children should come dressed in their uniform, with 
their PE kit to change into. 



Free School Meal Eligibility  
We have seen an unprecedented rise in FSM eligibility in 
schools across Sheffield in the last few years. 
As the school will receive additional funding based on the 
number of children who receive FSMs, not only will your 
child receive a FSM and free school milk but also financial 
support towards school trips in the future 
With this in mind we want to make sure that our parents are 
aware of how to check their eligibility. 
Even if you don’t think you are eligible, it is worth your 
while to check. 
You can check your eligibility online by following this link: 
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/utilities/form/schools-and-
childcare/free-school-meals-start  
 
Parking around school  
We have been contacted multiple times recently regarding 
cars that are parking illegally near school. This can be 
dangerous and could cause an accident.  
The following are examples of incorrect parking that can be 
reported to the enforcement team: 
parking on yellow lines, including adjacent to footways and 
verges 
stopping on zig zag lines by a crossing or outside a school 
using a disabled bay without a valid Blue Badge 
double parking 
dropped kerb access – in front of driveways 
If you see a car that is causing danger to other road users or 
pedestrians then please use this link to report them. 
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/parking/report-incorrectly-
parked-vehicle  

Job Adverts 
We currently have 2 vacancies at school, for a caretaker 
and a cleaner. Please see the attached job adverts. If 
you need any further information, please contact the 
school office.  

 

Star of Bethlehem Arts and Crafts Competition 
The winter will be announced on Wednesday 11th 
December, please see the attached poster for more 
information.  
 

Winter Warmer Tickets 
Tickets for the Winter Warmer performance on 
Monday 9th December have now be sent home with 
children. Please remember that we can only admit 
adults that have a ticket. 
We have now sold tickets for all the seats available and 
therefore will be unable to admit any additional adults 
on the day. 
We would like to remind you that there is also the 
Winter Warmer Performance at Church on Friday 13th 
December starting at 2pm. You do not need tickets for 
this event and it is open for all adults to attend.  

Makaton Sign of the Week 
This week’s sign is Winter. 

Please click this link to see how it is done! 
https://youtu.be/eXAxmCY5eRM 

 

Fri 21st Mar – 09:00 Year 1 Class Assembly 

Monday 31st – Friday 11th April 

Easter Holidays 

Mon 14th April – Pupils return to school 

Thurs 17th April – Easter Egg Decorating Competition  

Fri 18th April – Good Friday (No pupils in school) 

Mon 21st April – Easter Monday (No pupils in school) 

Fri 2nd May – 09:00 Reception Class Assembly  

Mon 5th May – Mayday Bank Holiday (No pupils in 
school 

Fri 9th May- Year 3 trip to Creswell Crags  

Mon 12th – Thurs 15th May – SATS Week 

Fri 16th May – School Disco 

Weds 21st – Fri 23rd May – Year 6 Residential 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May 

Spring Bank Half Term 

Mon 2nd June – Pupils return to school  

Mon 16th June – Class Photos 

Weds 18th – Fri 20th June – Year 5 Residential 

Mon 23rd June- 14:15 Y3 & Y6 Open Afternoon 

Tues 24th June – 14:15 Y2 & Y4 Open Afternoon 

Weds 25th June - 14:15 Y1 & Y5 Open Afternoon 

Weds 16th July – Pre-School Family Fun Day (Pre-school 
closed) 

Fri 18th July – Whole School Sports day at EIS 

Tues 22nd July – Last day of School Year  

Tues 22nd July – 14:30 Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly  

Weds 23rd July – Inset Day (No pupils in school) 

 Whole School Attendance 

Class Last Week This Week 

Year 1 92.2 87 

Year 2 91.9 85.8 

Year 3 91.8 89.6 

Year 4 85.5 95.5 

Year 5 92.3 85.3 

Year 6 92.7 92 
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